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INVENIORY 

Box/Fldr 

1/1 

1/2 

1/3 

1/4 

1/5 

1/6 

1/7 

1/8 

M:>NOGRAPH Unionism or Hearst: '!he Seattle Post-Intelligencer 
strike of 1936 by William E. Ames and Roger A. Silllpson 

MASTERS 'IHESIS, UNIVERSITY' OF WISCONSIN "'Ihe American Newspaper 
Guild and the Seattle Post-Intelligencer strike of 193611 

by Roger Silllpson 

RESFARCH PAPERS BY ROGER SIMPSON regarding the Seattle Post-
Intelligencer strike 

STRIKE FINANCES 

NEWSPAPER GUilD STRIKE HISIORY 

<DRRFSPONDENCE - MISCELIANEDUS 

PHOroGRAPHS used in Unionism or Hearst 

REVIEWS AND ARI'ICLES used in Unionism or Hearst 

1/9-10 SIUDENT PAPERS FOR CDv1MUNICATIONS 506, William E. Ames, 
Instuctor 

2/1 

2/2 
2/3 
2/4 
2/5 
2/6 
2/7 
2/8 
2/9 
2/10 
2/11 
2/12 
2/13 
2/14 
2/15 
2/16 
2/17 
2/18 
2/18 

T.RANSCRIPI'S OF 'IHE TAPE-REXDRDED ml'ERVIEWS LISTED B:E:I:m 
Beck, Dave ( includes clipping, letters and biographical 

sketch) 
camozzi, Robert 
Daggett, Emerson 
Dore, John F. Jr. 
Hilllllan, C. Kirk (Mr. and Mrs.) 
Hunt, I.ester ( includes letter to W. E. Ames) 
Kelly, Harvey 
Iarkin, Mr. and Mrs. 
Lewis, Al 
Lindeman, Cllarles B. 
Lynch, Frank 
Patterson, c. s. 
Reddington, Bernice 
Rohlfs, Marcus (Mr. and Mrs.) 
Ryerson, Roy 
Seller, Richard 
Smith, Claude (Mr. and Mrs.) 
Weston, Fd 
Williams, Forest 

1978 

1961 

1963-79 

1937 

1936-58 

1978-80 

1942-55 

1979-80 

1958 

1959 
n.d. 
1965 
n.d. 
1959 
1960 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1961 
1959 
1959 
1959 



Box/Flds. 

REEL-'10-REEL AUDIOI'APFS OF INTERVIEWS 
2/20-21 Beck, Dave (two tapes) 
2/22 camozzi, Robert 
2/23 Hunt, lester 
2/24 Kelly, Harvey 
2/25-26 Iarkin, Mr. and Mrs. (two tapes) 
2/27-28 Lynch, Frank (two tapes) 
2/29 Reddington, Bernice 
2/30 Rohlfs, Marcus (Mr. and Mrs.) 
2/31 Seller, Ric:hard 
2/32 Smith, Claude, Mr. and Mrs. 
2/33-34 Pettus, Terry (two tapes) 

2/35 

2/36 

2/37 

No transcript is present for the Pettus tapes. 

BIOGRAPHICAL FEATURES OF JOHN BOEITIGER, Publisher of the 
Seattle Post-Intelligencer 

NOI'FS OF INTERVIEW with Mary Farquharson 

NOI'FS OF INTERVIEW with Bernie Jacobsen 
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1959 
n.d. 
1960 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1959 
1961 
1959 

1935-63 

1965 

n.d. 


