

Roger A. Simpson papers

Inventory

Accession No: 4165-001

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the Roger A. Simpson Papers. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/SimpsonRogerUA4165/

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

ROGER A. SIMPSON PAPERS Accession No. 4165

INVENTORY

Box/Fldr		<u>Dates</u>
1/1	MONOGRAPH <u>Unionism or Hearst: The Seattle Post-Intelligencer</u> <u>Strike of 1936</u> by William E. Ames and Roger A. Simpson	1978
1/2	MASTERS THESIS, UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN "The American Newspaper Guild and the Seattle Post-Intelligencer Strike of 1936" by Roger Simpson	1961
1/3	RESEARCH PAPERS BY ROGER SIMPSON regarding the <u>Seattle Post-Intelligencer</u> strike	1963-79
1/4	STRIKE FINANCES	1937
1/5	NEWSPAPER GUILD STRIKE HISTORY	1936-58
1/6	CORRESPONDENCE MISCELLANEOUS	1978-80
1/7	PHOTOGRAPHS used in <u>Unionism or Hearst</u>	1942-55
1/8	REVIEWS AND ARTICLES used in <u>Unionism or Hearst</u>	1979-80
1/9-10	STUDENT PAPERS FOR COMMUNICATIONS 506, William E. Ames, Instuctor	1958
2/1	TRANSCRIPTS OF THE TAPE-RECORDED INTERVIEWS LISTED BELOW Beck, Dave (includes clipping, letters and biographical	
2/2	sketch)	1959
2/2 2/3	Camozzi, Robert Daggett, Emerson	n.d. 1965
2/4	Dore, John F. Jr.	n.d.
2/5	Hillman, C. Kirk (Mr. and Mrs.)	1959
2/6	Hunt, Lester (includes letter to W. E. Ames)	1960
2/7	Kelly, Harvey	1959
2/8	Larkin, Mr. and Mrs.	1959
	Lewis, Al	1959
2/10	Lindeman, Charles B.	1959
2/11	Lynch, Frank	1959
2/12	Patterson, C.S.	1959
2/13	Reddington, Bernice	1959
2/14	Rohlfs, Marcus (Mr. and Mrs.)	1959
2/15	Ryerson, Roy	1959
2/16	Seller, Richard	1961
2/17	Smith, Claude (Mr. and Mrs.)	1959
2/18	Weston, Ed	1959
2/18	Williams, Forest	1959

Box/Flds.	<u>Dates</u>
REEL-TO-REEL AUDIOTAPES OF INTERVIEWS	
2/20-21 Beck, Dave (two tapes)	1959
2/22 Camozzi, Robert	n.d.
2/23 Hunt, Lester	1960
2/24 Kelly, Harvey	1959
2/25-26 Larkin, Mr. and Mrs. (two tapes)	1959
2/27-28 Lynch, Frank (two tapes)	1959
2/29 Reddington, Bernice	1959
2/30 Rohlfs, Marcus (Mr. and Mrs.)	1959
2/31 Seller, Richard	1961
2/32 Smith, Claude, Mr. and Mrs.	1959
2/33-34 Pettus, Terry (two tapes)	
No transcript is present for the Pettus tapes.	
BIOGRAPHICAL FEATURES OF JOHN BOETTIGER, Publisher of the	
2/35 Seattle Post-Intelligencer	1935-63
2) 30 Editoria A total Allendaria State Control of the Control of	1733 03
2/36 NOTES OF INTERVIEW with Mary Farquharson	1965
·	
2/37 NOTES OF INTERVIEW with Bernie Jacobsen	n.d.